LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO:	Lafourche Parish School Board			Elementary School			
	805 East 7 TH Street		2: Building # 7 New				
	Thibodaux, LA 70301		6 Bayou Blue Ros ma, LA 70364	ad			
	(Owner to provide name and address of owner)			 iect and other identifying inforn	nation)		
	(Owner to provide name and address of owner)	(Owner to	provide name of prof	eci ana omer identifying inform	idilony		
	ndersigned bidder hereby declares and repr						
	ents, b) has not received, relied on, or based						
addend	a, c) has personally inspected and is familiar	with the project site, and here	by proposes to pro	ovide all labor, materials	, tools,		
appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion							
of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: <u>Cheramie+Bruce Archiects, PC, P.O.</u> Box 1247, Houma, LA 70361 and dated: July 11, 2022.							
	to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)						
N.							
	s must acknowledge all addenda. The Bide						
Design	er has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bid	der is acknowledging)	8/3/20,#TM): 8/8/12, #Three	8/8/22		
	AL BASE BID: For all work required by the	ne Bidding Documents (including	ing any and all un	it prices designated "Bas	e Bid"		
* but not alternates) the sum of:							
Three million one hundred sixty the thousand Expollars (\$ 3, 162,000, a)							
		•					
	RNATES: For any and all work required		for Alternates inc	cluding any and all unit	prices		
design	ated as alternates in the unit price description						
Altern	ate No. 1 (Not Applicable) for the lump sum of:						
1111011	into 1 (0. 1 (ivol application) for the ramp came of		D - 11 (A	N-4 A			
		Not Applicable	Dollars (\$	Not Applicable)		
Alterr	ate No. 2 (Not Applicable) for the lump sum of:						
1111011	interior 2 (not application) for the runip sum of		D 11 (6	NT-4 A 11 1.1-	Š.		
		Not Applicable	Dollars (\$	Not Applicable)		
Alterr	ate No. 3 (Not Applicable) for the lump sum of:						
7411077	inter 1 (0.0 (10.13ppincuolo) 101 tile 10.11p 00.11 01.		D 11 (A	NT (A P L.L.	,		
		Not Applicable	Dollars (\$	Not Applicable)		
NAM	E OF BIDDER: ARL CONS	TRUCTION, INC.					
	RESS OF BIDDER: 15023 HWY	182 WEST					
ADDI	FRANKLIA! I	A 70538					
	TRAINPLIN, U		1				
LOUI	LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 16992						
NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: CHRIS CHILDERS							
TITL	E OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF I	BIDDER: OPS/HP/B	SE/SALES	MGP.			
		-	1				
SIGN	ATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATOR	Y OF BIDDER **:	100	>			
DATI	: 8/11/2022						
	FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE	NCLUDED WITH THE	<u>SUBMISSION</u>	OF THIS LOUISIA	<u>NA</u>		
UNII	FORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:						

- * The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.
- ** A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LAR.S. 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

ard	
e Parish School Board	
e Parish	× × × × ×
Lafourche]	

805 East 7TH Street
Thibodaux, LA 70301
(Owner to provide name and address of owner)

Part 2: Building # 7 New Construction 1916 Bayou Blue Road Houma, LA 70364

BID FOR: LPSB: Bayou Blue Elementary School

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

	Alt.# Removal of existing, UNIT OF MEASURE:	temporary gypsum board UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
PTION: F. NO. F. NO. F. NO.	0		UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
PTION: F. NO. PTION: F. NO.	L		
F. NO. E. NO. E. NO. E. NO.	4	8.1	\$ 1,000,00
F. NO. F. NO.	□ Alt.# 6" Unfaced Batt Insulation	ılation	
PTION:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
E. NO.	Square Feet (SF)	\$ 1.5o	\$ 1,500.00
F. NO.		Remove and replace damaged standing seam roofing	
TROUGHT.	E	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
	Square Feet (SF)	₩ 18,00	\$ 9,000,00
DESCRIPTION: A Base Bid of L	Alt.# Remove and replace dam	Base Bid or □ Alt.# Remove and replace damaged metal edge trim (+/-8" - 12" H)	
1113	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	61
07 6200 One Hundred (100)	Linear Feet (LF)	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,000.00
DESCRIPTION: ⊠ Base Bid or □	Base Bid or □ Alt.# Install, Tape, Float, an	d Finish (Level 5) 5/8" Gypsum Board	
REF. NO. QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
09 2116 One Thousand (1,000)	Square Feet (SF)	80.8	\$ 6,000.00
DESCRIPTION: ⊠ Base Bid or □ Alt#	Acoustical Ceiling Tile	(ACT)	
REF. NO. QUANTITY:	ΙZ	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
09 5100 Six Hundred (600)	Square Feet (SF)	\$ 7.20	\$ 4,320.0
DESCRIPTION: ⊠ Base Bid or □ Alt.#		Remove, prepare substrate, and install new resilient flooring (12 " x 12" VCT or 12" x 24" LVT)	.12" x 24" LVT)
		UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
09 6500 Tw0 Thousand (2,000)	Square Feet (SF)	#3.40	æ oo8 9 €
DESCRIPTION: ⊠ Base Bid or □ Alt.#		Prep, Prime, and Paint replaced gypsum board and balance of wall where gypsum was replaced	sum was replaced
REF. NO. QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
99 9000 Four Thousand (4,000)	Square Feet (SF)	\$ 3.60	\$ 14, 400, 00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner. All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner



Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)
ARL Construction, Inc.
15223 Hwy 182 W
Franklin, LA 70538

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business)

Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company One Bala Plaza, Suite 100 Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address) Lafourche Parish School Board 805 East Seventh Street Thibodaux, LA 70301

BOND AMOUNT: \$ Five Percent (5%) of Total Amount Bid

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

LPSB - Bayou Blue Elementary School Part 2: Building #7 New Construction

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and sealed this * day of *,* 2022	
*11th	
** August	ARL Construction, Inc.
04400	(Contractor as Principal) (Seal)
SHOW	
(Witness)	(Title) Authorized Representative
	Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company
111531.	(Surety) (Seal)
Otto Wilm.	
(Witness)	(Title) Mary Catherine Turner, Attorney-in-Fact

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY

One Bala Plaza, Suite 100 Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004-0950

Power of Attorney

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby constitute and appoint Garrett Turner, Mary Catherine Turner, Meghann Catherine Turner & Ronald T. Turner of Surety Bond Brokers of LA, Inc., its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount not to exceed §100,000,000.00

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 14th of November, 2016.

RESOLVED:

That the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the President or any Vice President of the Company: (1) Appoint Attorney(s) in Fact and authorize the Attorney(s) in Fact to execute on behalf of the Company bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and to attach the seal of the Company thereto; and (2) to remove, at any time, any such Attorney-in-Fact and revoke the authority given. And, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY HAS CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE SIGNED AND ITS CORPORATE SEALTO BE AFFIXED BY ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICE THIS 5TH DAY OF MARCH, 2021.



(Seal)

John Glomb, President & CEO
Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company

On this 5th day of March, 2021 before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and being by me duly sworn said that he is the therein described and authorized officer of the **PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY**; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the Corporate seal of said Company; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed.

Notary Public:

Gommonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Vanessa Mckenzie, Notary Public Montgomery County My commission expires November 3, 2024 Commission number 1366394

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

100

residing at:

Bala Cynwyd, PA

Vanessa mckenzie

My commission expires:

November 3, 2024

I, Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution of the Board of Directors and the Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto on the 5th day March, 2021 are true and correct and are still in full force and effect. I do further certify that John Glomb, who executed the Power of Attorney as President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney the duly elected President of PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY.

In Testimony Whereof I have subscribed my name and affixed the facsimile seal of each Company this 11th day of

day of August

2022

1927 Comments

Edward Sayago, Corporate Secretary

PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY



CORPORATE RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors <u>ARL Construction, Inc. f/k/a Acadiane'</u>
Renovations, Ltd. In a meeting duly assembled that <u>Chris Childers, OPS/HR/HSE/Sales Mgr.</u>
of the Corporation, be and he/she is hereby authorized, empowered, and directed for and on the
Corporation to negotiate for and sign any and all bid proposals and /or contracts which this
Corporation may enter into for the furnishing of service for the Corporation under such terms,
conditions and stipulations, and for such consideration as he might deem to the best interest of
the Corporation.

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

I, <u>Dan J. Hidalgo, Sr.</u> (Name) Secretary of A<u>RL Construction, Inc. f/k/a Acadiane'</u> Renovations, <u>Ltd.</u> do hereby certify that the above and forgoing is true and correct copy of a Resolution unanimously adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of said Corporation held on the <u>1st</u> day of <u>June, 2021</u>, at which meeting all members of the Board Directors were present and voted thereon and that said Resolution has been spread upon the minute books of the Corporation, and same is now in full force and effect.

Dan J. Hidalgo Sr.

State of Incorporation: Louisiana

15223 Hwy 182 Franklin, LA 70538 Phone: 337.828.7504 Fax: 337.828.7508 Contractor's License: LA#16992 MS#14791 AL#51233 AR#0392530720 FL#CBC1263560 www.arl.construction



This is to Certify that:

ARL CONSTRUCTION, INC. 15223 Highway 182 West Franklin, LA 70538

is duly licensed and entitled to practice the following classifications

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION; ELECTRICAL WORK (STATEWIDE); HEAVY CONSTRUCTION



Expiration Date: April 12, 2023

License No: 16992

This License Is Not Transferrable

Witness our hand and seal of the Board dated, June day of **1st** Will S Wa Baton Rouge, LA

Director

Chairman

Treasurer